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(E)-β-Distyryltetramethyldisiloxane (3a) 
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(E)-β-Di-(4-nitrostyryl)-tetramethyldisiloxane (3b) 
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(E)-β-Di-(4-methoxystyryl)-tetramethyldisiloxane (3c) 
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(E)-β-Di-(3-pyridylvinyl)-tetramethyldisiloxane (3d) 
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(E)-β-Di-(5-methylhex-1-enyl)-tetramethyldisiloxane (3e) 

 

X136807_010000FID

9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
Chemical Shift (ppm)

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

N
or

m
al

iz
ed

 In
te

ns
ity

 



X136807_012000FID

180 160 140 120 100 80 60 40 20 0
Chemical Shift (ppm)

0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0
N

or
m

al
iz

ed
 In

te
ns

ity

 
(E)-β-Di-((but-3-enyloxy)(tert-butyl)dimethylsilane)-tetramethyldisiloxane (3f) 
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(E)-β-Di-(3,3-dimethylbut-1-enyl)-tetramethyldisiloxane (3g) 
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(E)-β-Di-(2-methylbut-3-en-2-ol)-tetramethyldisiloxane (3h) 
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(E)-1-(4-Styrylphenyl)ethanone (4a) 
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(E)-1-Styryl-3-(trifluoromethyl)benzene (4b) 
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(E)-1-Nitro-2-styrylbenzene (4c) 
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(E)-3-Styrylpyridine (4d) 
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(E)-1-Methyl-4-styrylbenzene (4e) 
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(E)-1-Methoxy-4-styrylbenzene (4f) 
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(E)-1-(4-(4-Nitrostyryl)phenyl)ethanone (4g) 
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(E)-1-(4-(4-methoxystyryl)phenyl)ethanone (4h) 
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(E)-1-(4-(2-(Pyridin-3-yl)vinyl)phenyl)ethanone (4i) 
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(E)-1-(4-(5-Methylhex-1-enyl)phenyl)ethanone (4j) 
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(E)-1-(4-(4-(tert-Butyldimethylsilyloxy)but-1-enyl)phenyl)ethanone (4k) 
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(E)-1-(4-(3,3-Dimethylbut-1-enyl)phenyl)ethanone (4l) 
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(E)-1-(4-(3-hydroxy-3-methylbut-1-enyl)phenyl)ethanone (4m) 
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(E)-β-Di-(trimethylsilyl)-tetramethyldisiloxane (15) 
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(E)-Trimethyl(4-nitrostyryl)silane (16a) 
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(E)-3-(2-(Trimethylsilyl)vinyl)pyridine (16b) 
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(E)-1-Methyl-4-(4-nitrostyryl)benzene (4n) 
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Undec-10-ynyl 2-iodobenzoate (19) 
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(10E,10'E)-(1,1,3,3-tetramethyldisiloxane-1,3-diyl)bis(undec-10-ene-11,1-diyl)bis(2-iodobenzoate) (20) 
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(E)-4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11-octahydrobenzo[c][1]oxacyclopentadecin-1(3H)-one (21) 
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